
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5294
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
REVIEW OF RGGVY
Fatepara Shri Devajibhai Govindbhai

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review and revamp the Rajiv Gandhi Gramin Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : At present, no such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Power.
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